Adding following trust property on the record.
1) Flat not 8, on the ground floor, in B wing, of the aforesaid bldg., to

be known as GURU ASHISH land bearing sub-plot no. 3, on part of
survey no. 404, C.S.T. No. 1717 of Chembur Village, Mumbai.
Total cost : Rs 49000/-(Rupees Forty Nine Thousand only)
This is to call upon you to submit your objection if any, in the

matter before the Ld. Assistant Charity Commissioner-H.O.; Mumbai
at the above office address within 30 days from the date of publication
of this notice.

If no appearance or written statement is filed by you or on your